points, 1838 monitoring data; 150 temporary monitoring data, and a total of 2706 monitoring data reported by the

monitoring station. Monthly, quarterly reports and separate monitoring reports for each mine are reported.

Other environmental information that should be disclosed:

None

Other environmental protection related information:

None

2. Performing corporation social responsibility of targeted poverty alleviation

During the current reporting period, there has been no accurate poverty alleviation work, and there is no follow-up
accurate poverty alleviation plan.

XVI. Other Major Issues

□ Applicable √ Not applicable
There was no need for illustrating other major issue.

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2019

38

XVII. Major Issues of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2019

39

VI. Status of Share Capital Changes and Shareholders

I. Share Capital Changes

1. Share capital changes

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease(+，-) After the Change

Quantity Percenta
ge

Issuing
of new
share

Bonus
shares

Capitaliz
ation of
common
reserve

fund

Others Subtotal Quantity Percenta
ge

I. Restricted Shares  739,371,532 19.08%   -739,371,532 -739,371,532 0
2. State-own
Legal-person
Shareholding

184,842,883 4.77%   -184,842,883 -184,842,883 0

3. Other domestic
shareholdings  554,528,649 14.31%   -554,528,649 -554,528,649 0

Including:
Domestic legal
person holding 554,528,649 14.31%   -554,528,649 -554,528,649 0

II. Non-restricted
Shares 3,136,000,000 80.92%   739,371,532 739,371,532 3,875,371,532 100.00%

1. Common shares
in RMB 2,736,000,000 70.60%   739,371,532 739,371,532 3,475,371,532 89.68%

2. Foreign shares in
domestic market 400,000,000 10.32%   400,000,000 10.32%

III. Total shares 3,875,371,532 100.00%   3,875,371,532 100.00%

Causation of share capital changes

√Applicable □Not applicable

The company has a non-public offering of 739,371,532 RMB ordinary shares to Liaoning Provincial Transportation

Investment Group Co., Ltd., CCB Principal Asset Management Co., Ltd., Beixin Ruifeng Fund Management Co., Ltd.

and China Life AMP Fund Management Co., Ltd. The company completed the settlement on April 18, 2019.

Approval of share capital changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Status of registration process of transferred shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress of Share Repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Implementation Progress of Reducing Holdings of Repurchase Shares by Centralized Bidding

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influences of share capital changes on financial indices such as basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, and

net asset per share attributed to common shareholders

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2019

40

□ Applicable √ Not applicable